
   
 

December 15, 2025 

VIA EMAIL 
Andrew C. Bryant, AICP   
Development Services Director 
Lincoln County 
115 W. Main St.  
Lincolnton, NC 28092 
 
RE: Bid Tabulation for Bids Received December 4, 2025 

Hwy 150 Water Main Replacement Project (Project No. 2023-747) 
 
Mr. Bryant, 
 

We have reviewed the bids received on December 4, 2025 and attached a tabulation of the bids for 
your review and reference.  Five bids were received during the bid opening, and all were responsive 
to the requirements of the bidding documents.  

The lowest overall bid was submitted by Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC (Fuller) in the amount of 
$3,913,527.20. Bid amount includes base bid ($3,659,950.80) and bid alternate 1 ($98,662.30) and 
bid alternate 2 ($154,914.10). We have reviewed several of Fuller’s references and confirmed their 
suitability to perform the work. Fuller is appropriately licensed and experienced for water line 
construction.  Fuller is in good standing with the North Carolina Secretary of State. Therefore, G&D 
recommends award to Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC, in the amount cited in their bid of 
$3,913,527.20 for the base bid and 2 bid alternates.  

We are available to discuss with you any questions that may arise as you review this tabulation.  

Sincerely, 
GAVEL & DORN ENGINEERING, PLLC 

 

 

Sean Mayo, PE 
Partner 

 

Attachments: 

Notice of Award (00 51 00) 

Bid Tabulation Summary 

Bid Tabulation  
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Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount
1 Mobilization (3% Max.) 1 LS 96,850.00$      96,850.00$            120,000.00$         120,000.00$              159,000.00$          159,000.00$          163,600.00$     163,600.00$            190,000.00$       190,000.00$         
2 Water Main Installation
a. 12‐Inch Class 350 DIP Water Main 8055 LF 120.00$           966,600.00$          115.00$                 926,325.00$              192.00$                  1,546,560.00$      149.00$             1,200,195.00$         225.00$               1,812,375.00$     
b. 12‐Inch Class 350 DIP Restrained Joint Water Main 2975 LF 155.00$           461,125.00$          130.00$                 386,750.00$              210.00$                  624,750.00$          260.00$             773,500.00$            250.00$               743,750.00$         
c. 6‐Inch Class 350 DIP Restrained Joint Water Main 650 LF 124.00$           80,600.00$            80.00$                   52,000.00$                 150.00$                  97,500.00$            113.00$             73,450.00$               155.00$               100,750.00$         
3 Fire Hydrants
a. Fire Hydrant with Swivel Tee on 12" Pipe 13 EA 9,892.00$        128,596.00$          10,500.00$           136,500.00$              12,500.00$            162,500.00$          11,594.00$       150,722.00$            10,700.00$          139,100.00$         
b. Fire Hydrant with Swivel Tee on 6" Pipe 2 EA 11,784.00$      23,568.00$            9,500.00$             19,000.00$                 12,000.00$            24,000.00$            13,463.00$       26,926.00$               9,670.00$            19,340.00$           
4 Valves w/Valve Box
a. 12‐inch Gate Valve 20 EA 6,048.00$        120,960.00$          5,500.00$             110,000.00$              8,500.00$              170,000.00$          6,368.00$         127,360.00$            5,790.00$            115,800.00$         
b. 6‐inch Gate Valve 7 EA 2,691.00$        18,837.00$            2,000.00$             14,000.00$                 3,500.00$              24,500.00$            2,777.00$         19,439.00$               2,470.00$            17,290.00$           
5 Tapping Sleeve & Valve
a. 12"x12" Tapping sleeve and Valve 1 EA 16,317.00$      16,317.00$            15,000.00$           15,000.00$                 15,500.00$            15,500.00$            17,540.00$       17,540.00$               22,700.00$          22,700.00$           
b 6"x6" Tapping sleeve and Valve 2 EA 6,868.00$        13,736.00$            7,500.00$             15,000.00$                 7,000.00$              14,000.00$            7,525.00$         15,050.00$               11,000.00$          22,000.00$           
6 Air Release Valve in Precast Concrete Manhole

a.
Air/Vacuum Release Combination Valve in Precast Concrete 
Manhole 5 EA 9,486.00$        47,430.00$            10,000.00$           50,000.00$                 9,000.00$              45,000.00$            9,375.00$         46,875.00$               7,600.00$            38,000.00$           

7 Ductile Iron Fittings 
a. Ductile Iron Fittings   12500 LBS 1.00$                12,500.00$            7.00$                     87,500.00$                 20.00$                    250,000.00$          28.60$               357,500.00$            12.00$                 150,000.00$         
8 Concrete Thrust Restraint
a. 12‐Inch Thrust Collar 1 EA 4,390.00$        4,390.00$              500.00$                 500.00$                      5,500.00$              5,500.00$              3,345.00$         3,345.00$                 3,400.00$            3,400.00$             
b. 6‐Inch Thrust Collar 6 EA 4,159.00$        24,954.00$            250.00$                 1,500.00$                   3,500.00$              21,000.00$            2,785.00$         16,710.00$               1,960.00$            11,760.00$           
9 Jack & Bore (Casing Pipe Only)

a.
Install 20" steel casing pipe via jack & bore (Guaranteed) ‐ Multiple 
Locations 450 LF 1,037.00$        466,650.00$          2,500.00$             1,125,000.00$           1,750.00$              787,500.00$          2,390.00$         1,075,500.00$         3,660.00$            1,647,000.00$     

b. 
Install 20" steel casing pipe via jack & bore (Guaranteed) ‐ Sta. 
67+93‐ 68+85 86 LF 2,559.00$        220,074.00$          2,500.00$             215,000.00$              1,750.00$              150,500.00$          5,285.00$         454,510.00$            3,120.00$            268,320.00$         

c.  Install 12" steel casing pipe via jack & bore (Guaranteed) 141 LF 585.00$           82,485.00$            2,500.00$             352,500.00$              1,500.00$              211,500.00$          2,000.00$         282,000.00$            3,010.00$            424,410.00$         
10 Water Service Line Replacement
a. 3/4" New water service, short side, connect to ex. meter box 28 EA 2,216.00$        62,048.00$            1,750.00$             49,000.00$                 1,500.00$              42,000.00$            1,750.00$         49,000.00$               2,020.00$            56,560.00$           
b. 1" New water service, short side, connect to ex. meter box 2 EA 2,358.00$        4,716.00$              2,000.00$             4,000.00$                   2,000.00$              4,000.00$              2,155.00$         4,310.00$                 2,290.00$            4,580.00$             
c.  2" New water service, short side, connect to ex. meter box 1 EA 5,046.00$        5,046.00$              5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   6,000.00$              6,000.00$              4,230.00$         4,230.00$                 4,360.00$            4,360.00$             
d. 3/4" New water service, long side, connect to ex. meter box 27 EA 3,817.00$        103,059.00$          2,500.00$             67,500.00$                 5,500.00$              148,500.00$          3,658.00$         98,766.00$               4,340.00$            117,180.00$         
e. 1" New water service, long side, connect to ex. meter box 3 EA 4,084.00$        12,252.00$            3,500.00$             10,500.00$                 8,250.00$              24,750.00$            3,990.00$         11,970.00$               5,250.00$            15,750.00$           
f. New Meter Box, 3/4" service 36 EA 1,113.00$        40,068.00$            3,000.00$             108,000.00$              2,500.00$              90,000.00$            1,268.00$         45,648.00$               2,130.00$            76,680.00$           
g. New Meter Box, 1" service 5 EA 1,616.00$        8,080.00$              4,000.00$             20,000.00$                 4,250.00$              21,250.00$            2,130.00$         10,650.00$               2,960.00$            14,800.00$           
h. New Meter Box, 2" service 1 EA 5,004.00$        5,004.00$              5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   11,000.00$            11,000.00$            5,333.00$         5,333.00$                 7,090.00$            7,090.00$             
i.  Reconnect Existing 1‐Inch Copper Services (Sta. 110+10) 2 EA 4,832.00$        9,664.00$              1,500.00$             3,000.00$                   3,000.00$              6,000.00$              2,410.00$         4,820.00$                 2,290.00$            4,580.00$             

BID FORM
Lincoln County Public Utilities

Thursday, December 4, 2025 at 2:00 PM
Dellinger, Inc.Bidder Name:

Highway 150 Water Main Replacement

Address
License Number

PO Box 929
Monroe, NC 28111

5992
Addendum Acknowledged YYY Y Y

Elite Infrastructure Group LLC

101332

2657 Old Charlotte Hwy
Monroe, NC 28110

PO Box 326
Crouse, NC 28033

77 Pardue Rd
Pelham, AL 35124

6801 Brookshire Blvd
Charlotte, NC 28216

64580 83124 39394

Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC. Timberline Construction Group, LLC Sanders Utility Construction 



Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount
11 Miscellaneous Water Main Construction

a.
Sta. 0+00 ‐ Remove Ex. 4" Drain Pipe & Install 2" Blowoff Piping & 
Valve Box. 1 LS 3,999.00$        3,999.00$              5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   15,000.00$            15,000.00$            5,255.00$         5,255.00$                 4,980.00$            4,980.00$             

b. Sta. 31+20 ‐ Remove (2) Ex. 12x6 Tees and Reconnect Ex. 6" Mains 1 LS 14,293.00$      14,293.00$            5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   10,000.00$            10,000.00$            11,595.00$       11,595.00$               8,370.00$            8,370.00$             
c. Sta. 85+50 ‐ Remove Ex. 12x6 Cross and Reconnect Ex. 6" Mains 1 LS 12,647.00$      12,647.00$            3,500.00$             3,500.00$                   6,250.00$              6,250.00$              6,130.00$         6,130.00$                 8,370.00$            8,370.00$             
12 Miscellaneous Water Main Abandonment

a.
Sta. 5+00 (Offset 450' Right)‐ Disconnect Ex. 12" Main & Install MJ 
Cap 1 LS 5,002.00$        5,002.00$              2,500.00$             2,500.00$                   4,000.00$              4,000.00$              2,635.00$         2,635.00$                 4,560.00$            4,560.00$             

b. Remove Ex. Valve box and Abandon Valve 18 EA 343.00$           6,174.00$              100.00$                 1,800.00$                   500.00$                  9,000.00$              470.00$             8,460.00$                 145.00$               2,610.00$             
c. Plug End of Exist. 12‐Inch Main with Grout 13 EA 276.00$           3,588.00$              500.00$                 6,500.00$                   1,000.00$              13,000.00$            1,150.00$         14,950.00$               630.00$               8,190.00$             
d. Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant 6 EA 1,021.00$        6,126.00$              500.00$                 3,000.00$                   2,500.00$              15,000.00$            1,750.00$         10,500.00$               1,070.00$            6,420.00$             
e. Abandon Ex. Air Release Manhole (Sta. 47+70) 1 EA 1,555.00$        1,555.00$              2,500.00$             2,500.00$                   4,500.00$              4,500.00$              2,525.00$         2,525.00$                 1,250.00$            1,250.00$             
f. Abandon Ex. Meter Box (Sta. 33+00) 1 EA 1,156.00$        1,156.00$              750.00$                 750.00$                      400.00$                  400.00$                 625.00$             625.00$                    205.00$               205.00$                
g. Abandon Ex. Double Check Valve (Sta. 25+80) 1 EA 2,080.00$        2,080.00$              750.00$                 750.00$                      3,200.00$              3,200.00$              2,030.00$         2,030.00$                 2,640.00$            2,640.00$             
13 Remove & Replace Existing CMP Culvert
a. Remove and Replace Existing 15‐Inch CMP 30 LF 142.00$           4,260.00$              55.00$                   1,650.00$                   175.00$                  5,250.00$              78.00$               2,340.00$                 69.00$                 2,070.00$             
b. Remove and Replace Existing 18‐Inch CMP 30 LF 157.00$           4,710.00$              60.00$                   1,800.00$                   180.00$                  5,400.00$              89.00$               2,670.00$                 75.00$                 2,250.00$             
14 Miscellaneous Construction
a. Select Tree Removal  2 EA 7,952.00$        15,904.00$            1,000.00$             2,000.00$                   5,000.00$              10,000.00$            5,900.00$         11,800.00$               18,100.00$          36,200.00$           
b. Wall Removal & Grading of Shoulder at 1156 Lyn Well 1 LS 5,523.00$        5,523.00$              50,000.00$           50,000.00$                 52,000.00$            52,000.00$            6,700.00$         6,700.00$                 3,260.00$            3,260.00$             
c. NCDOT ABC  100 CY 45.00$              4,500.00$              60.00$                   6,000.00$                   150.00$                  15,000.00$            103.00$             10,300.00$               135.00$               13,500.00$           
d. Stabilization Stone  100 CY 45.00$              4,500.00$              60.00$                   6,000.00$                   150.00$                  15,000.00$            114.00$             11,400.00$               135.00$               13,500.00$           
e. Select Backfill Material  500 CY 12.00$              6,000.00$              60.00$                   30,000.00$                 60.00$                    30,000.00$            73.00$               36,500.00$               110.00$               55,000.00$           
f. Rock Excavation  500 CY 10.00$              5,000.00$              150.00$                 75,000.00$                 250.00$                  125,000.00$          95.00$               47,500.00$               240.00$               120,000.00$         
15 Surface Restoration
a. Gravel Driveway Repair 900 SY 13.00$              11,700.00$            10.00$                   9,000.00$                   40.00$                    36,000.00$            45.00$               40,500.00$               24.00$                 21,600.00$           
b. Asphalt Driveway Repair 725 SY 40.00$              29,000.00$            45.00$                   32,625.00$                 50.00$                    36,250.00$            66.00$               47,850.00$               60.00$                 43,500.00$           
c. Concrete Driveway Repair 175 SY 310.00$           54,250.00$            60.00$                   10,500.00$                 130.00$                  22,750.00$            217.00$             37,975.00$               305.00$               53,375.00$           
d. NCDOT Full Depth Asphalt Repair 30 SY 459.00$           13,770.00$            250.00$                 7,500.00$                   500.00$                  15,000.00$            390.00$             11,700.00$               335.00$               10,050.00$           
e.  NCDOT 2‐Inch Milling & Asphalt Overlay  150 SY 93.00$              13,950.00$            65.00$                   9,750.00$                   450.00$                  67,500.00$            80.00$               12,000.00$               100.00$               15,000.00$           
16 Erosion Control
a. Silt Fence 5200 LF 3.00$                15,600.00$            5.00$                     26,000.00$                 7.50$                      39,000.00$            2.15$                 11,180.00$               4.00$                    20,800.00$           
b. Rock Doughnut Inlet Protection 9 EA 518.00$           4,662.00$              200.00$                 1,800.00$                   500.00$                  4,500.00$              715.00$             6,435.00$                 755.00$               6,795.00$             
c. Silt Sock/Wattle Inlet Protection 10 EA 71.00$              710.00$                 175.00$                 1,750.00$                   500.00$                  5,000.00$              100.00$             1,000.00$                 94.00$                 940.00$                
d. Silt Sock/Wattle Check Dam 225 EA 72.00$              16,200.00$            175.00$                 39,375.00$                 150.00$                  33,750.00$            100.00$             22,500.00$               94.00$                 21,150.00$           
e. Turf Reinforcement 6100 SY 4.00$                24,400.00$            1.00$                     6,100.00$                   7.50$                      45,750.00$            5.20$                 31,720.00$               8.00$                    48,800.00$           
f. Tree Protection 360 LF 1.00$                360.00$                 1.00$                     360.00$                      7.50$                      2,700.00$              2.15$                 774.00$                    4.00$                    1,440.00$             

17 Subtotal Base Bid (Sum of Items 1 through 16): 3,327,228.00$      4,247,085.00$           5,309,010.00$      5,456,498.00$         6,564,400.00$     

18 Contingency (10% of Item 17): 332,722.80$         424,708.50$              530,901.00$         545,649.80$            656,440.00$        

19 Total Base Bid: 3,659,950.80$      4,671,793.50$           5,839,911.00$      6,002,147.80$         7,220,840.00$     



Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount
Bid Alternate 1 ‐ Love Memorial Rd
20 Mobilization (3% Max.) 1 LS 2,600.00$        2,600.00$              1,000.00$             1,000.00$                   5,000.00$              5,000.00$              6,100.00$         6,100$                      6,500.00$            6,500.00$             
21 Water Main Installation
a. 6‐Inch Class 350 DIP Restrained Joint Water Main 275 LF 155.00$           42,625.00$            70.00$                   19,250.00$                 150.00$                  41,250.00$            187.00$             51,425$                    150.00$               41,250.00$           
b 6‐Inch DR14 C900 PVC Water Main 183 LF 46.00$              8,418.00$              50.00$                   9,150.00$                   75.00$                    13,725.00$            95.00$               17,385$                    87.00$                 15,921.00$           
22 Ductile Iron Fittings
a.  Ductile Iron Fittings 500 LBS 1.00$                500.00$                 10.00$                   5,000.00$                   20.00$                    10,000.00$            32.00$               16,000$                    18.00$                 9,000.00$             
23 Concrete Thrust Restraint
a. 6‐Inch Thrust Collar 2 EA 3,800.00$        7,600.00$              500.00$                 1,000.00$                   3,500.00$              7,000.00$              4,680.00$         9,360$                      1,960.00$            3,920.00$             
24 Jack & Bore (Casing Pipe Only)
a. Install 12" steel casing pipe via jack & bore (Guaranteed) 44 LF 510.00$           22,440.00$            2,500.00$             110,000.00$              1,500.00$              66,000.00$            2,075.00$         91,300$                    3,010.00$            132,440.00$         
25 Miscellaneous Construction
a NCDOT ABC  10 CY 45.00$              450.00$                 65.00$                   650.00$                      150.00$                  1,500.00$              105.00$             1,050$                      135.00$               1,350.00$             
b Stabilization Stone  10 CY 45.00$              450.00$                 65.00$                   650.00$                      150.00$                  1,500.00$              115.00$             1,150$                      135.00$               1,350.00$             
c. Select Backfill Material  25 CY 12.00$              300.00$                 65.00$                   1,625.00$                   60.00$                    1,500.00$              73.00$               1,825$                      110.00$               2,750.00$             
d. Rock Excavation  25 CY 10.00$              250.00$                 150.00$                 3,750.00$                   250.00$                  6,250.00$              95.00$               2,375$                      240.00$               6,000.00$             
26 Surface Restoration
a. Gravel Driveway  30 SY 13.00$              390.00$                 5.00$                     150.00$                      40.00$                    1,200.00$              47.00$               1,410$                      24.00$                 720.00$                
27 Erosion Control
a. Silt Fence 210 LF 3.00$                630.00$                 5.00$                     1,050.00$                   7.50$                      1,575.00$              2.50$                 525.00$                    4.00$                    840.00$                
b Silt Sock/Wattle Check Dam 25 EA 72.00$              1,800.00$              175.00$                 4,375.00$                   150.00$                  3,750.00$              100.00$             2,500.00$                 94.00$                 2,350.00$             
c. Turf Reinforcement 310 SY 4.00$                1,240.00$              1.00$                     310.00$                      7.50$                      2,325.00$              5.20$                 1,612.00$                 8.00$                    2,480.00$             

28 Subtotal Bid Alternate 1 (Sum of Items 20 through 27): 89,693.00$            157,960.00$              162,575.00$         204,017.00$            226,871.00$        

29 Contingency (10% of Item 29): 8,969.30$              15,796.00$                16,257.50$            20,401.70$              22,687.10$           

30 Total Bid Alternate 1 (Sum of Items 28 and 29): 98,662.30$            173,756.00$              178,832.50$         224,418.70$            249,558.10$        

Bid Alternate 2 ‐ Timberhill

31 Mobilization (3% Max.) 1 LS 4,150.00$        4,150.00$              1,000.00$             1,000.00$                   5,000.00$              5,000.00$              4,800.00$         4,800$                      4,800.00$            4,800.00$             
32 Water Main Installation
a. 6‐Inch Class 350 DIP Restrained Joint Water Main 340 LF 137 46,580.00$            70.00$                   23,800.00$                 150.00$                  51,000.00$            116.00$             39,440$                    150.00$               51,000.00$           
b 6‐Inch C900 PVC Water Main 116 LF 62 7,192.00$              50.00$                   5,800.00$                   75.00$                    8,700.00$              79.00$               9,164$                      87.00$                 10,092.00$           
c. 2‐Inch SDR21 PVC  529 LF 34 17,986.00$            25.00$                   13,225.00$                 20.00$                    10,580.00$            47.00$               24,863$                    50.00$                 26,450.00$           
33 Fire Hydrants
a. Fire Hydrant with Swivel Tee on 6" Pipe 1 EA 11783 11,783.00$            8,500.00$             8,500.00$                   12,500.00$            12,500.00$            10,930.00$       10,930$                    9,670.00$            9,670.00$             
b 6" Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 350) (Restrained Joint) 7 LF 140 980.00$                 70.00$                   490.00$                      250.00$                  1,750.00$              187.00$             1,309$                      66.00$                 462.00$                
34 Valves w/Valve Box
a. 6‐inch Gate Valve 1 EA 2700 2,700.00$              2,500.00$             2,500.00$                   3,500.00$              3,500.00$              2,790.00$         2,790$                      2,470.00$            2,470.00$             
b 2‐Inch Gate Valve 2 EA 1850 3,700.00$              1,000.00$             2,000.00$                   3,000.00$              6,000.00$              2,160.00$         4,320$                      1,400.00$            2,800.00$             
35 Blowoff Assembly
a. 2‐Inch Blowoff Assembly  1 EA 4000 4,000.00$              1,000.00$             1,000.00$                   3,500.00$              3,500.00$              2,355.00$         2,355$                      2,060.00$            2,060.00$             
36 Ductile Iron Fittings
a. Ductile Iron Fittings 400 LBS 1 400.00$                 10.00$                   4,000.00$                   35.00$                    14,000.00$            34.00$               13,600$                    20.00$                 8,000.00$             
37 Water Services
a. 3/4" New water service, short side, connect to ex. meter box 1 EA 3000 3,000.00$              1,500.00$             1,500.00$                   1,600.00$              1,600.00$              2,635.00$         2,635$                      2,130.00$            2,130.00$             
b New Meter Box, 3/4" service 1 EA 1113 1,113.00$              1,500.00$             1,500.00$                   2,500.00$              2,500.00$              1,275.00$         1,275$                      1,600.00$            1,600.00$             
38 Miscellaneous Water Main Abandonment
a. Remove Ex. Valve box and Abandon Valve 1 EA 343 343.00$                 500.00$                 500.00$                      1,000.00$              1,000.00$              475.00$             475$                          145.00$               145.00$                
39 Miscellaneous Construction
a NCDOT ABC  10 CY 45 450.00$                 55.00$                   550.00$                      150.00$                  1,500.00$              105.00$             1,050$                      135.00$               1,350.00$             
b Stabilization Stone 10 CY 45 450.00$                 55.00$                   550.00$                      150.00$                  1,500.00$              115.00$             1,150$                      135.00$               1,350.00$             



Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount Unit Price Extended Amount
c. Select Backfill Material  30 CY 12 360.00$                 55.00$                   1,650.00$                   60.00$                    1,800.00$              73.00$               2,190$                      110.00$               3,300.00$             
d. Rock Excavation  30 CY 10 300.00$                 150.00$                 4,500.00$                   250.00$                  7,500.00$              95.00$               2,850$                      240.00$               7,200.00$             
40 Surface Restoration
a. Gravel Driveway  30 SY 20 600.00$                 15.00$                   450.00$                      40.00$                    1,200.00$              81.00$               2,430$                      24.00$                 720.00$                
b. Asphalt Driveway 350 SY 90 31,500.00$            45.00$                   15,750.00$                 50.00$                    17,500.00$            88.00$               30,800$                    60.00$                 21,000.00$           
41 Erosion Control
a. Silt Fence 900 LF 3 2,700.00$              5.00$                     4,500.00$                   7.50$                      6,750.00$              2.15$                 1,935.00$                 4.00$                    3,600.00$             
b Silt Sock/Wattle Check Dam 2 EA 72 144.00$                 175.00$                 350.00$                      150.00$                  300.00$                 100.00$             200.00$                    94.00$                 188.00$                
c. Turf Reinforcement 100 SY 4 400.00$                 1.00$                     100.00$                      7.50$                      750.00$                 5.20$                 520.00$                    8.00$                    800.00$                

42 Subtotal Bid Alternate 2 (Sum of Items 31 through 41): 140,831.00$         94,215.00$                160,430.00$         161,081.00$            161,187.00$        

43 Contingency (10% of Item 42): 14,083.10$            9,421.50$                   16,043.00$            16,108.10$              16,118.70$           

44 Total Bid Alternate 2 (Sum of Items 42 and 43): 154,914.10$         103,636.50$              176,473.00$         177,189.10$            177,305.70$        

45 Bid (Item 19), Bid Alternate 1 (Item 30) & Bid Alternate 2 (Item 44): 3,913,527.20$      4,949,186.00$           6,195,216.50$      6,403,755.60$         7,647,703.80$     

Highlighted cells indicate math error has been corrected. 
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